
Government Audit and Oversight Committee 
June 20, 2018 . 

Presented in Committee - June 20, 2018



San Francisco Sheriff's Department 

4th Amendment to Aramark Contract 

Overview 

• The Sheriff's Department requests approval to extend the current contract with 

Aramark, to provide jail food services, from June 30, 2018 to October 31, 2018 

• Current Aramark Contract: Term July 1, 2012 to June 30, 2018 

o Original Contract: 
o ist Amendment: 
o 2nd Amendment: 
o 3rd Amendment: 

Term July 1, 2012 to June 30, 2017; with two one-year options 
Term revised to July 1, 2012 to June 30, 2016 with two one-year options 
Exercised 1st one-year extension; Term June 2012 to June 2017 
Exercised 2nd one-year extension; Term June 2012 to June 2018 

• Proposed 4th Amendment 

o Extends current contract terms four months from Jul 1, 2018 to Oct 31, 2018 



San Francisco Sheriff's Department 

4th Amendment to Aramark Contract 

Reasons for Proposed 4th Amendment 

• New food service contract awarded to Aramark in March 2018 following a 
competitive bid process (RFP #SHF2018-01) 

• Term extension of current contract allows time to finalize scope-of-service 
details on new jail food service contract: 
o Good Food Purchasing Program requirements 
o Enhanced hot dinner meals for inmates 
o Coffee service to inmates 
o Compliance with San Francisco Environment Code Chapter 27: Antibiotic Use in Food Animals 
o Compliance with the proposed amendment to Chapter 16 of the San Francisco Environment 

Code: Waste Reduction Ordinance to prohibit the use or distribution of food service ware 
made with plastic and with fluorinated chemicals 

• Budget & Legislative Analyst determined contract-term-extension legislation 
will have no fiscal impact 



San Francisco Sheriff's Department 

4th Amendment to Aramark Contract 

Good Food Purchasing Progress 


